REC(

11-06-2000

Box: Assignment

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

true copy of the original document.

Thomas S. Keaty
Name of Person Signing

101506204

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): AMBEP, Inc. 16825 Northchase Drive, Suite 1600 Name: Oil Mop, L.L.C. Houston, Texas 77060 Street Address: 1145 Fourth Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Harvey State: LA Zip: 70058 Yes x No Country: U.S.A. 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? x Assignment _ Yes _X_ No Execution Date August 1, 2000. 4. Registration number(s) or application numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Registration No.(s) **2,328,166** Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and Registrations correspondence concerning document should be involved: 1 mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Name: Thomas S. Keaty, Esq. Enclosed Street Address: 2140 World Trade Center X Authorized to be charged to deposit account #2 Canal Street 8. Deposit account number: 11-0260 State: LA ZIP: 70130 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit New Orleans account) 11/03/2000 ANHHED1 00000072 110260 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement of signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

TRADEMARK REEL: 002167 FRAME: 0868

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: __1

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS AMBEP, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 16825 Northchase Drive, Suite 1600, Houston, Texas 77060, has adopted, used and is using a service mark 1-800-OILMOP1 which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,328,166, dated March 14, 2000; and

WHEREAS Oil Mop, L.L.C. a Louisiana Limited Liability Company located and doing business at 1145 Fourth St., Harvey, LA 70058, is desirous of acquiring said service mark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said AMBEP, Inc. does hereby assign unto said Oil Mop, L.L.C. all rights, title and interest in and to the service mark 1-800-OILMOP1 and the said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the service mark.

This Assignment is executed at Houston, Texas this 1st day of August , 2000.

AMBEP, Inc.

Anthony D. Caridi, President

Attest:

Secretary

(Corporate Seal)

REEL: 002167 FRAME: 0869

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned Manager, Donald Nalty, of Oil Mop, L.L.C., Assignee, hereby appoints:

Thomas S. Keaty (Registration No. 27,038)
KEATY Professional Law Corporation
2140 World Trade Center
2 Canal Street
New Orleans, Louisiana 70130
Telephone: (504) 524-2100

Registered Patent Attorney and attorneys, respectively, to act as attorneys for recordation of Assignment document pertaining to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,328,166, to transact all relevant business with the Patent and Trademark Office and to receive all official communications in connection with said Assignment. This Power of Attorney does not extend to actions of or communications from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office subsequent to recordation of the assignment document.

Oil Mop, L.L.C.

Bv:

Donald Nalty/Man

RECORDED: 10/10/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002167 FRAME: 0870